HB 3400-11 (LC 923) 6/8/15 (MBM/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 3400

1 On page 39 of the typed amendments to House Bill 3400 dated June 8 (HB 2 3400-9), line 4, delete "marijuana".

In line 5, delete "retailer" and insert "person" and delete "section 22," and insert "sections 19, 20, 21 and 22,".

5 In line 11, delete "section 22," and insert "sections 19, 20, 21 and 22,".

6 In line 16, delete "section 22," and insert "sections 19, 20, 21 and 22,".

7